errors, omissions or negligent acts arising out of the professional 
services rendered by any of them under this contract.  Such insurance 
shall be for an adequate amount acceptable to the Client and shall in 
any event be not less than: 

.i For construction cost valued at ZERO DOLLARS ($0.00) to 

FIFTEEN MILLION DOLLARS ($15,000,000):  
ONE MILLION DOLLARS ($1,000,000) per claim; 

.ii For construction cost valued over FIFTEEN MILLION DOLLARS 

($15,000,000) to THIRTY MILLION DOLLARS ($30,000,000):  
TWO MILLION DOLLARS ($2,000,000) per claim; or 

.iii For construction cost valued over THIRTY MILLION DOLLARS 

($30,000,000) to SEVENTY-FIVE MILLION DOLLARS 
($75,000,000):  
FIVE MILLION DOLLARS ($5,000,000) per claim. 

[Construction cost valued over $75 million must be referred to Risk 
Management Branch. The Architect may be required to insure against 
Professional (Errors and Omissions) Liability on a single Project basis.]